●Built-in battery compartment
CSS•CS
series
Slim designed small type handheld enclosures
with built-in coin cell battery compartment.
Suitable for IoT device, Remote controller, Portable GPS,
Wireless key-fob, RFID tag, small device, and more.
4 different sizes with 10 color variations each are available.

9V
9V x 1
B
at
te
ry
 c
om
pa
rt
m
en
t
Product no. / Details ■ Please suffix color code at the end of the product number.
Product no. W H D Battery compartment Weight (g)
LCT115	 -	N	 -□□ 76(69) 28(19.5) 121.9(115) None 123.5
LCT115	 -	F2	-□□ 76(69) 28(19.5) 121.9(115) AAA x 2 128
LCT115	 -	F3	-□□ 76(69) 28(19.5) 121.9(115) AAA x 3 130
LCT115H	-	N	 -□□ 76(69) 36.5(28) 121.9(115) None 141
LCT115H	-	F2	-□□ 76(69) 36.5(28) 121.9(115) AAA x 2 145.5
LCT115H	-	F3	-□□ 76(69) 36.5(28) 121.9(115) AAA x 3 147
LCT115H	-	M2	-□□ 76(69) 36.5(28) 121.9(115) AA x 2 149.5
LCT115H	-	9V	-□□ 76(69) 36.5(28) 121.9(115) 9V x 1 149
LCT135	 -	N	 -□□ 85(76) 40(27) 143.9(135) None 210.5
LCT135	 -	F4	-□□ 85(76) 40(27) 143.9(135) AAA x 4 225.5
LCT135	 -	M2	-□□ 85(76) 40(27) 143.9(135) AA x 2 223.5
LCT135	 -	M3	-□□ 85(76) 40(27) 143.9(135) AA x 3 229
LCT135	 -	9V	-□□ 85(76) 40(27) 143.9(135) 9V x 1 227
LCT135H	-	N	 -□□ 85(76) 48(35) 143.9(135) None 231.5
LCT135H	-	F4	-□□ 85(76) 48(35) 143.9(135) AAA x 4 246
LCT135H	-	M2	-□□ 85(76) 48(35) 143.9(135) AA x 2 245
LCT135H	-	M3	-□□ 85(76) 48(35) 143.9(135) AA x 3 250
LCT135H	-	9V	-□□ 85(76) 48(35) 143.9(135) 9V x 1 247.5
LCT145	 -	N	 -□□ 105(96) 40(27) 153.9(145) None 258.5
LCT145	 -	F6	-□□ 105(96) 40(27) 153.9(145) AAA x 6 278.5
LCT145	 -	M2	-□□ 105(96) 40(27) 153.9(145) AA x 2 272.5
LCT145	 -	M4	-□□ 105(96) 40(27) 153.9(145) AA x 4 279.5
LCT145H	-	N	 -□□ 105(96) 48(35) 153.9(145) None 282
LCT145H	-	F6	-□□ 105(96) 48(35) 153.9(145) AAA x 6 302.5
LCT145H	-	M2	-□□ 105(96) 48(35) 153.9(145) AA x 2 296
LCT145H	-	M4	-□□ 105(96) 48(35) 153.9(145) AA x 4 303
LCT165	 -	N	 -□□ 89(80) 40(27) 173.9(165) None 263.5
LCT165	 -	M4	-□□ 89(80) 40(27) 173.9(165) AA x 4 283
LCT165H	-	N	 -□□ 89(80) 48(35) 173.9(165) None 286
LCT165H	-	M4	-□□ 89(80) 48(35) 173.9(165) AA x 4 305
■ (   ) value = enclosure dimension.
47
■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

LCT145H	-	N	 -□□ 96 35 145 75 124 71.1 27.5 22.5 12 None
LCT145H	-	F6	 -□□ 96 35 145 75 124 71.1 27.5 22.5 12 AAA x 6
LCT145H	-	M2	-□□ 96 35 145 75 124 71.1 27.5 22.5 12 AA x 2
LCT145H	-	M4	-□□ 96 35 145 75 124 71.1 27.5 22.5 12 AA x 4
LCT165	 -	N	 -□□ 80 27 165 62 147 59.1 19.5 13.5 13 None
LCT165	 -	M4	-□□ 80 27 165 62 147 59.1 19.5 13.5 13 AA x 4
LCT165H	-	N	 -□□ 80 35 165 62 147 59.1 27.5 21.5 13 None
LCT165H	-	M4	-□□ 80 35 165 62 147 59.1 27.5 21.5 13 AA x 4
■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP drawings available on our website.Enclosure dimensions
398
■ Self-tapping screws for mounting PCB on bosses or standoffs.
■ EM-3-6 self-tapping screws are suitable for mounting 1.6mm or thicker PCB.
Product no. / Details� ★Mark = Without pin
Product no. M L Head no. Head style Material Finish Suitable models Pack of
MR1.6-6S★ 1.6   6 T3 Pan Steel Nickel plated CSS • CS 20
MR2.5-8PS 2.5   8 T8 Pan Steel Nickel plated PF • PFE • PFF (M2.5 size) 20
MR2.6-10S★ 2.6 10 T8 Flat Steel Nickel plated TW • TWN (M2.6 size)
TWF (M2.6 size)
MX • MXA • MXB • MXF (M2.6 size)
20
MR2.6-10B★ 2.6 10 T8 Flat Steel Black trivalent chromate 20
MR2.6-12PS 2.6 12 T8 Pan Steel Nickel plated LCT • LCS • LC115-F2 / F3
LCT • LCS • LC145S-F6 20
MR2.6-14PS 2.6 14 T8 Pan Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115H-F2 / F3 / M2 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135-F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135H-F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC145-F6 / M2 / M4
LCT • LCS • LC145H-F6 / M2 / M4
LCT • LCS • LC165-M4
LCT • LCS • LC165H-M4
20
MR2.6-14S 2.6 14 T8 Flat Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115-N / F2 / F3
LCT • LCS • LC145S-F6 / 145S-N
LCE115-N
TW • TWN7-2-11 / 7-4-11 / 7-5-11
TWF7-2-11 / 7-4-11 / 7-5-11 / 8-2-8 / 8-4-8
20
MR2.6-18S 2.6 18 T8 Flat Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115H-N / F2 / F3 / M2 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135-N / F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135H-N / F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC145-N / F6 / M2 / M4

20
MR3-14B★ 3 14 T10 Flat Steel Black trivalent chromate 20
Flat head
L
M
Pan head
L
M
★ : MR1.6-6S, MR2.6-10□, MR3-5Z□ and MR3-14□ are
without pin.
Without pinWith pin
pin
★
Product no. / Details ■ Material / Finish : Steel / Trivalent chromate
Product no. M L Head type Suitable models Pack of
EM-1.6 1.6 4 Pan SMW • CSS • CS
SIC • SIM • WC • PS (M1.6 boss models) 50
EM-2 2 5 Pan PS • TW • TWN • TWF
SIC • SIM • PF • WC • WP (M2 boss models) 50
EM-B2 2 5 Bind SIC • SIM (M2 boss models)
SIC • SIM6-12-□ (when installing PCB46-101) 50
EM-2.3 2.3 6 Pan
DRC • WH • LC • LCT • LCS • LCE • PFE
WSC (Top cover bosses)
PF • PFF (M2.3 boss models)
TW • TWN • TWF (M2.3 boss models)
WP (M2.3 boss models)
50
EM-2.3-8 2.3 8 Pan WSC (Bottom base bosses) 50
EM-2.6 2.6 6 Pan PF • PFF • WP (M2.6 boss models) 50
EM-3 3 5 Pan SU • OP
TWS • TW • TWN • TWF (M3 boss models)
50
EM-3-6 3 6 Pan 50
Accessories (Optional parts)
EM series PCB MOUNTING SCREW
MR series TORX SCREW
■ Self-tapping torx screws for securing of the enclosure.
NEW
M
L
Bind headPan head
M
L
392
■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.Round magnet
Φa
b
Product no. / Details
Product no. a b Weight (g) Flux Density Absorption
NMG3-15N 15 3   4 214.4 mT 2.44 kgf
NMG3-20N 20 3   7.1 170.7 mT 3.26 kgf
NMG5-22N 22 5 11.4 247.2 mT 5.91 kgf
NMG5-25N 25 5 18.4 221.9 mT 6.89 kgf
Round magnet with countersunk hole
Product no. / Details
Product no. a b c Countersunk size Weight (g) Flux Density Absorption
NMG3-15M3 15 3.2 3 M3   3.8 214.3 mT 2.33 kgf
NMG3-20M3 20 3.2 3 M3   6.9 170.6 mT 3.17 kgf
NMG5-22M4 22 4.3 5 M4 13.7 247.2 mT 5.68 kgf
NMG5-25M5 25 5.3 5 M5 17.6 221.9 mT 6.58 kgf
Rectangular magnet with countersunk holes
Product no. / Details
Product no. a b c Countersunk size Weight (g) Flux Density Absorption
NMG3-50M3 50 10 3 M3 11.3 210.0 mT 9.1 kgf
Φb
Φa
c
N-Pole